

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7868/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2007 in CRO No. 313/2007 & CRO No. 314/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.RAVICHANDRAN @ RAVI MONEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.GAYATHRI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits, on instruction, that the matter has been settled out of court and he wants to withdraw this petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master